My Candles Of Hope Charity Car Show Pompano Citi Centre / April 15^{th,} 2012 Show Information Bulletin

Dear Fellow Car Enthusiasts!!

It is with great pleasure that South Florida Hot Rides, in conjunction with the My Candles of Hope Foundation, to be hosting the above show at the Pompano Citi Centre on Sunday April 15, 2012. The below is important information for all participants. Please understand that this is for the sole purpose of providing you with important parking / placement / show information, in conjunction with the specific requirements of the Pompano Citi Centre, prior to your arrival at the show to allow you to have a pleasurable and smooth flowing experience and show. All proceeds go directly to the My Candles of Hope Foundation!! The show personnel are all volunteering their time and talents and we very much appreciate everyone! This show usually has high spectator traffic, a great time to bring those rides out for people to see!

- 1) The show entrance is located near the Sears at the Pompano Citi Centre. No vehicles are permitted to enter the show elsewhere. No exceptions are permitted without specific approval due to size.
- 2) Parking for show vehicles will be within the courtyard and the parking area directly outside of the Sears located at Pompano Citi Centre.
- 3) There are vehicle size restrictions for vehicles parked within the Pompano Citi Centre courtyard. No exceptions are permitted.
- 4) All vehicles placed within the courtyard must remain for the entire show.
- 5) All vehicles placed within the courtyard area must be escorted by show personnel and placed as directed, due to codes and Citi Centre specific requirements.
- 6) Parking / show placement will be based on vehicle, arrival time, capacity of the Pompano Citi Centre's courtyard, and club placement if clubs wish to remain together. Please understand that vehicles will be placed as permitted, based on these requirements. Show personnel will be making these decisions based on this. They are not making these requirements, they are simply following them.
- 7) No tents are permitted within the courtyard except those of specific vendors. Tents and club displays are permitted in the parking / show area located in the outer show area. If any clubs have a need for additional space they must contact John at john@southfloridahotrides.com prior to the end of the business day Friday April 13th.
- 8) There are no "bad spots" at this show. We have made accommodations for the music broadcast to be heard within the courtyard central area, as would be normal, as well as the outer show area near Sears. Music provided by DJ Dee and Scott the Musicman! Some positioning / layout of vehicle placement will promote spectators to flow to all areas during the show!!

- 9) Judging is independent! Elite Judging is donating their time and talents specifically for this event. Many thanks to Elite Judging!
- 10) Registration begins at 9:00am and ends promptly at 1:00pm.
- 11) Show hours are from 11:00am to 4:00pm.
- 12) Judging will start at 11:00am and will end at 2:00pm. All vehicles should be "show ready" as soon as possible to be judged properly. If your vehicle is not ready to be judged when the judge arrives, you must advise the judge and they will do their best to accommodate you and your needs.
- 13) All judging decisions are final as determined by Elite Judging. The judges will be assigned to vehicle classes they are knowledgeable in.
- 14) All vehicles must have the provided registration / show / vehicle cards filled out completely and easily visible to the judges or your vehicle will be excluded. If you simply wish to show your vehicle and do not wish to have your vehicle judged at this show please advise the registration personnel when you register so they may properly indicate this on your vehicle card.
- 15) Show participants must be present at the awards area during the award presentation to be eligible for an award. If you must depart early you must advise show personnel at the registration area so we may exclude your vehicle number.
- 16) Raffle items will begin at 3:00pm.
- 17) Awards ceremony will begin at approximately 3:30pm along with the 50/50 drawing and club participation award presentation.
- 18) Neither the My Candles of Hope Foundation nor South Florida Hot Rides is responsible for anything on any vehicle. This goes without saying.
- 19) Please email john at <u>john@southfloridahotrides.com</u> for any pre-show questions. Your email will be answered by one of several SFHR members as soon as possible.

The My Candles of Hope Foundation and South Florida Hot Rides wish to thank everyone personally in advance. We hope to see you Sunday April 15th for this great cause. Show your ride, enjoy time with friends, and have a super successful show, all to benefit My Candles of Hope.